Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1003 * T G
Series
Package
D: SOD723
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
E: SOD882
Number of Channels
-01 = 1 Channel
01
X
Product ID Pin 1
or C
C
c
c
c
c
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1003 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD723
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.064 0.072
F 3.40 3.60 0.134 0.142
D1 0.45 0.55 0.017 0.021
D 1.50 - - 0.060 - -
PO 3.90 4.10 0.153 0.161
10PO 40.0± 0.20 1.570±0.010
W 7.90 8.20 0.311 0.322
P2/P 1.90 2.10 0.074 0.082
AO 0.60 0.80 0.024 0.032
A1 0.33 REF 0.010 REF
BO 1.61 1.81 0.063 0.071
B1 1.10 REF 0.040 REF
KO 0.54 0.78 0.021 0.031
t - - 0.21 - - 0.008
K
O
AO
A1
ØD1 P
Ø
D
W
E
F
B
O B
1
t
PO
P2 User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.65 0.70 0.026 0.028
B 1.10 1.20 0.043 0.047
C 0.50 0.60 0.020 0.024
dØ 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.063